202003100112

03/10/2020 04:09 PM Pages: 1 of 7 Fees: \$159.50 > Skagit County Auditor

Document Title: Purchase + Sale Aggreement

Reference Number :

Grantor(s): 1. Coary Lohmon [_] additional grantor names on page ___.

2. Gail Lohmon

[_] additional grantee names on page___

Grantee(s): 1. Jeff Wood

2. April Wood

Abbreviated legal description: PTN NW N.E. 21-35-4 [_] full legal on page(s) ___.

Assessor Parcel / Tax ID Number: P36995

[_] additional tax parcel number(s) on page ___.

I, J-FF Wood, an hereby requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document. Recording fee is \$103.50 for the first page, \$1.00 per page thereafter per document. In addition to the standard fee, an emergency recording fee of \$50.00 is assessed. This statement is to become part of the recorded document.

In March Dated 3/10/2020 Signed

	of	-	RESI	DENTIAL	REAL B			E AND SAL	E AGREE	EMENT			
1. Da	ate: 3	-10-3	20	м	LS No.:	SPECI	FIC TERM	-	xpiration I	Date:	3 -	31-20	5
2. B	Jyer:	TEFF	- AND			O And	r A 6413		/			<u> </u>	
	Duya	1		TAIL LON		Buyer		8	·····	Status			
	Selle	r				Seller							
						A. Tax Parc	., -			·			
°Add	Z 05 Z B	DAHL	STEDI	RO.	B	URLING T City	ON	SKA County			A : tale	99233 Zio	
	wood sto	ve; La s	satellite d	nge; ∰re lish; ☐ se <u>xD P<i>EL</i></u>	ecurity s	vstem: 🔲	ner; 🛛 dry attached te	er; 🔲 dish elevision(s);	washer;	hot tub; ed speak	☐ fir ter(s);	eplace ins	sert; /ave;
	rchase Pr			00.00			<u></u>			P.M.i.ni e	ante	s	Dollars
7. Ea	rnest Moi	1ey: \$_	# 1.00	o 🗆 c	heck; 🗖	Note; 🖬 O	ther <u>REN</u>	TERS ARE	(held by	Selling F	irm; 🗆	Closing A	(gent)
								ction of Ren	nedies				
						<u>- 7 Burl</u>	INGTON	wa.					
10. Cl	osing Age	nt: <u></u>	pany	ITLE P	AND E	SCROW		Individual (option	onal)	·····			<u> </u>
				1				n Closing; 🖾				ENTERS	-
								ach NWMLS					
								ed by Buyer;				Closing	
						-	-	purposes of			ı		
15. Ag	ency Disc	losure:				🖬 Buyer; 🕻 🖾 Seller; 🕻		both parties;	neither	party			
16. Ad	denda:	Forn	-										
		SURVI	EY MAL	OFR	EC ORD	EP SURV	EY						
·													
i Å	The.	Al	Var	1	3	-10-20	, A	11				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Buyer's	Signature .	$\frac{1}{2}$	<u> </u>			Date		Signature			· · ·		noto;
x_ <u>y</u>	1JT	3 Ub-10	<u>,el</u>		3	-10 -20	<u>H</u>		man			3,70	<u>) -70</u>
	Signature	تصاريح	n Ct	-		Date	Sellers	Signature	rescil	WE RI	D.		Date
	Address							Address					
$\underline{K} \underline{N} + \underline{City}, Sta$	· Vern	en	WA	7827	4		City, St	LINGTO	V; WA.	98Z	<u> </u>		
× 3(<u>20 - 71</u> 10.	38-6	1592						193		36 E	- 399 -	1820
					' n	Fax No.	Phone	7-421-5 No.	~			Fa	ax No.
Buyers	E-mail Addre	<u>いな </u>	6.29	<u>noina</u>	<u>سا , حن</u>	<u>vr)</u>	Sellers	Yarhapp E-mail Addres	y FACE	FARNS	, CD	in 	
Selling F	irm				MLS	Office No.	Listing	irm				MLS Offic	ce No.
Selling E	roker (Print)				MLS	LAG No.	Listing I	Broker (Print)				MLS LAG	No.
Firm Phe	ine No.	<u></u>	Broker Pho	one No.	Fi	rm Fax No.	Firm Ph	one No.	Broke	r Phone No		Firm Fa	ax No.
Selling F	irm Docume	nt E-mail .	Address				Listing F	irm Document	E-mail Addre	ess			
Selling E	roker's E-ma	ail Addres	<u>s</u>				Listing	Roker's E-mail	Address	.=			_
Selling E	roker DOL L	icense No).	Selling F	-irm DOL l	icense No.	Listing 8	Broker DOL Lic	ense No.	List	ung Firm	DOL Licens	se No.
•													

betw and conce	een	Jeff and April Wood Buyer					/// D
				Виуег	<u> </u>		("Buyer") 2
conce		Gary and Gail Lohman		Seller	······································		("Seller") 3
	erning 2	20528 Dahlstedt Road		Burlington	WA	98233	(the "Property"). 4
		Address		Sity	State	Zip	_ (the Property). 4
IT IS	AGREEI	D BETWEEN THE SELL	ER AND BUYER AS	FOLLOWS:			5
1. B	luyer agr	ees to close on the Proper	ty at the above address	s on or before Jan	uary 15, 2()19.	6
		rice is \$222,000.00. Includ			•		7
a	. New 6"	' Cased well, pump and co	ontrol box. (Seller will	wire up the new w	/ell.)		8 9
b	. Filtrati	on System for the new we	ell. (Will be installed by	V Clear Water Syst	tems of Lv	nden, WA.)	10
c.	of the '	Bedroom Septic System. I "As-Built" drawing. The	new System comes with cement tanks are not a	h a 1 year Warran	ity starting	; on the date	
						-	13
3. S	ellers are	hooking the Septic System	m to the existing house	plumbing. Our v	Warranty s	tops at the p	point of 14
C	onnection	n to that plumbing.					15
4. E	lectrical	to run the new System is I	by others. We are not I	Electrical Contract	tors.		16 17
							18
							19
							20 21
							22
							23
							24 25
							26
•							27
							28 29
							30
							5
ALL O	THER TI	ERMS AND CONDITION	NS of said Agreement	remain unchange	ed.		31
			\	AL 1	,	. 00	
	T.	vir/ 3-0-20 (A	AN 3/m/2	<i>N. L.</i> Seller's Initials	· zlink	in all	3/10/20

ID: 350421-1-004-0004 March 10th2020

20528 Dahlstedt Rd Burlington Washington 98233

Current Legal Description <u>Abbreviation Definitions</u>(1.8000 ac) THAT PORTION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.N., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE S 89-49-42 E, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 384.37 FEET; THENCE S 18-43-12 W, A DISTANCE OF 247.13 FEET; THENCE S 88-31-49 W, A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE N 00-00-50 W, A DISTANCE OF 243.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPT ROAD AND DITCH RIGHTS OF WAY. SURVEY <u>AF#201712290058</u>

For: Real Estate Contract Between-Gary & Gail Lohman and Jeff and April Wood

Affidavit

Gary Lohman

Acknowledgment by Individual: (RCW 42.44.100[1])

State of Washington, County of <u>SKAQH</u>

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>1000</u> (name of person) is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged thathe/she signedthis instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses andpurposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: ALLEIGH RE TRESPONDED NOTARY hent/expires:_04-07-2021 F C OF WASHIN

ID: 350421-1-004-0004 March 10th2020

20528 Dahlstedt Rd Burlington Washington 98233

Current Legal Description <u>Abbreviation Definitions</u>(1.8000 ac) THAT PORTION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.N., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE S 89-49-42 E, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 384.37 FEET; THENCE S 18-43-12 W, A DISTANCE OF 247.13 FEET; THENCE S 88-31-49 W, A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE N 00-00-50 W, A DISTANCE OF 243.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPT ROAD AND DITCH RIGHTS OF WAY. SURVEY <u>AF#201712290058</u>

For: Real Estate Contract Between-Gary & Gail Lohman and Jeff and April Wood

Affidavit

Gail Lohman

Acknowledgment by Individual: (RCW 42.44.100[1])

Johna

State of Washington. County of Skaqlt

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Hail Uchman</u> (name of person) is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged thathe/she signedthis instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses andpurposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: SION EXAMPLE NOTARY :09-07-202 appointment e kpire 09-07-2021 OF WASH

ID: 350421-1-004-0004 March 10th2020

20528 Dahlstedt Rd Burlington Washington 98233

Current Legal Description <u>Abbreviation Definitions</u>(1.8000 ac) THAT PORTION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.N., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE S 89-49-42 E, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 384.37 FEET; THENCE S 18-43-12 W, A DISTANCE OF 247.13 FEET; THENCE S 88-31-49 W, A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE N 00-00-50 W, A DISTANCE OF 243.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPT ROAD AND DITCH RIGHTS OF WAY. SURVEY <u>AF#201712290058</u>

For: Real Estate Contract Between-Gary & Gail Lohman and Jeff and April Wood

Affidavit

Jeff Wood

Acknowledgment by Individual: (RCW 42.44.100[1])

State of Washington County of <u>Sleag;</u>+

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\underline{Jeff Wood}$ (name of person) is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged thathe/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 3-10-(Seal or stamp) My appointment expires 28-23

ID: 350421-1-004-0004 March 10th2020

20528 Dahlstedt Rd Burlington Washington 98233

Current Legal Description <u>Abbreviation Definitions</u>(1.8000 ac) THAT PORTION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.N., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE S 89-49-42 E, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 384.37 FEET; THENCE S 18-43-12 W, A DISTANCE OF 247.13 FEET; THENCE S 88-31-49 W, A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE N 00-00-50 W, A DISTANCE OF 243.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPT ROAD AND DITCH RIGHTS OF WAY. SURVEY <u>AF#201712290058</u>

For: Real Estate Contract Between-Gary & Gail Lohman and Jeff and April Wood

Affidavit

April Wood

Acknowledgment by Individual: (RCW 42.44.100[1])

State of Washington County of <u>Staget</u>

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\frac{\mu \rho n}{\mu r}$ (name of person) is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged thathe/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March 20.30	
KŘISTI L CURTIN Notary Public (Seal or stamb) State of Washington Commission # 154562 My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2023	Signature Johary Public
My appointment expires: <u>08/19/10</u> 23	Title (